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Regular Orders.
(All Amounts)

Ordered, That the City Comptroller is authorized and directed to issue payments, in
conformity with the schedule herein set forth, to physicians, hospitals, nurses or other
individuals, in settlement for hospital, medical and nursing services rendered to the injured
members of the Police Department and/or the Fire Department herein named. The payment
of any of these bills shall not be construed as an approval of any previous claims pending or
future claims for expenses or benefits on account of any alleged injury to the individuals
named. The total amount of said claims is set opposite the names of the injured members
of the Police Department and/or the Fire Department, and payments are to be drawn in favor
of the proper claimants and charged to the following Account Numbers: 100-57-2005-0937;
610-57-4415-0937, 740-57-4415-0837; 100-59-2005-0937; 610-59-4415-0937; and
740-59-4415-0937.

[Regular orders printed on pages
- through of this Journal



FINANCE MEETNG OF JUNE 25, 2014

HOSPITAL AND MEDICAL ESPENSES OF INJURED
POLICE OFFICERS AND FIREFIGHTERS

Submitted herewith are payments covering hospital and medical expenses of the Police and/or
the Fire Departments, injured in their performance of Duty which have been approved by the

respective Departments.

POLICE “B” -- 51

“A” -- 675
FIRE “B”-- 0
‘(A” — 301

O’HARE “B” --0

“AS, - 0

Total Amount Involved -- 1027

$143,073.03

$856,516.77

$0

$296,222.66

$0
$0

$1,304,812.46



Police & Fire Regular Orders

City Of Chicago

Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Pad
Insured Name1: City Of Chicago Fire
05/02/2014  WILSON SWIFT, LASHAUAN 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,387 64
02/27/2013  TWEEDT, ERIK 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $344 17
06/08/2013  TUMPICH, JORN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $2 00
06/09/2013  TUMPICH, JOHN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $252 10
06/09/2013  TUMPICH, JOHN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
03/04/2014  TORONYI, SCOTT 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $12,575 59
04/14/2014  TOKARZ, DALE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,195.98
11/30/1994 Sutton, David M 00615 City Of Chicago Fire $1,792.81
04/10/1990 Strickler, Bernard F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $188.29
04/10/1990 Strickler, Bernard F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $646.12
04/10/1990  Strickler, Bernard F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $13.03
04/10/1990 Stnckler, Bernard F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $19.97
10/10/2005 Spencer, John F 00488 City Of Chicago Fire $490.44
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $53.91
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $1,094.04
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $77218
10/25/2001 Sorrentino, Nicholas F 00367 City Of Chicago Fire $1,801.66
12/07/2013  SOMOGY!I, STEVEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
12/07/2013  SOMOGYI, STEVEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $173.85
12/07/2013  SOMOGY1, STEVEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2.11
12/07/2013  SOMOGY!I, STEVEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $17385
12/07/2013  SOMOGYI, STEVEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
12/07/2013  SOMOGYI, STEVEN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2 11
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $278
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $261.89
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1.37
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
0111512014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8734 Cily Of Chicago Fire 36 00
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Pad
01/15/2014 SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1.37
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
01/15/2014 SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $173.37
01/15/2014 SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $137
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $17337
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $173 37
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $208
01/15/2014  SMYCZ, RAYMOND 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
03/07/2014  SISSON, ROBERT 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $1,100.83
10/22/2013  SIMICH Il, THOMAS 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $14.60
01/22/2013  SHELBY, KURT 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $13,801.12
05/01/2014  SCHULTZ, SUSAN 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $1,276.48
04/15/2014  SCARNAVACK, MICHAEL 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $4,195.40
07/08/2012  SCANLON, MICHAEL 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $1,534.50
08/14/2013  SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $12 02
08/14/2013  SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $212.29
08/14/2013  SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $12.02
08/14/2013  SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire 36 00
08/14/2013  SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $212.29
08/14/2013  SARKISIAN, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
08/24/2010  SANICKI, BRADLEY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $132.91
12/06/2003 Rogus, Andrew F 00432 City Of Chicago Fire $1,057.26
06/08/1994  Robinson, Joyce M 00642 City Of Chicago Fire $39.40
04/02/2014 ROSE, MAIESHA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $228 28
04/02/2014  ROSE, MAIESHA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
04/02/2014  ROSE, MAIESHA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $109.82
02/06/2014  ROOK, KEVIN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.67
02/06/2014  ROOK, KEVIN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $203.72
02/06/2014  ROOK, KEVIN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
02/05/2013  RODRIGUEZ, MIRIAM 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $3,977.40
03/22/2013  ROCCASALVA, ROCCO 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $2,832.40
01/22/2014  REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $199.36
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Incident Date Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
01/22/2014 REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/22/2014 REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $242
oimm\woﬁ. REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $172.04
01/22/2014 REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.09
01/22/2014 REYES, ANGEL 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
05/21/2013 RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 ) City Of Chicago Fire $1,534.11
05/21/2013  RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
05/21/2013 RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $141
05/21/2013 RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $250.89
05/21/2013 RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $250 89
05/21/2013 RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1.41
05/21/2013 RADDATZ, TIMOTHY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
02/13/2014 PRYST, THEODORE 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
05/05/2012 POWER, JOHN 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $50.54
05/05/2012 POWER, JOHN 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
10/25/2013  POWELL, JOWON 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
10/25/2013 POWELL, JOWON 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $3.13
10/25/2013 POWELL, JOWON 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $394.68
12/17/2013 PIWOWAR, MARGARET 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $5,301.84
12/17/2013 PIWOWAR, MARGARET 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $2,406 98
04/25/2014 PISTEK, ANDREW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
04/12/2013  PINKSTON, SHERRY 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
04/12/2013 PINKSTON, SHERRY 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $306.15
04/12/2013 PINKSTON, SHERRY 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.43
02/11/2014 PINEDA, DAVID 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,199 77
12/03/2013 PANATERA, NICOLE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $5,029.08
12/03/2013 PANATERA, NICOLE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $7,984.45
04/25/2014  PALENIK Ili, JOSEPH 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $269 13
04/25/2014 PALENIK 1ll, JOSEPH 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $35.32
04/25/2014 PALENIK §ll, JOSEPH 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $6 57
04/25/2014  PALENIK i, JOSEPH 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
Q4{25/2014 PALENIK I, JOSEPH 8733 Cty Of Chicago Fire $0.88
04/25/2014  PALENIK 1ll, JOSEPH 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $9,857 27
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $994.19
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $1,534.67
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00438 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $120.00
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $10,076.79
08/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $1,440.74
09/20/1979  Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $92 10
09/20/1979 Owcarz, Gene F 00439 City Of Chicago Fire $10 40
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $350 41
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $306.15
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/08/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $2.78
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
04/09/2014 ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $682.94
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $1,094.05
04/09/2014 = ORTIZ, BETTY 8748 City Of Chicago Fire $362.97
04/09/2014  ORTIZ, BETTY 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
12/15/2011 ORAHA, MARLINE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $13,397.73
12/15/2011 ORAHA, MARLINE 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,745.15
02/14/2014 O DONNELL, THOMAS 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $276.31
02/14/2014 O DONNELL, THOMAS 8807 City Of Chicago ﬂ._.a $6.00
01/20/2014  NOVAK, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
01/20/2014 NOVAK, GREGORY 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $108.23
09/27/2013  NEAL, VAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $114.23
09/27/2013  NEAL, VAN 8731 City Of Chucaga Fire $12,425.29
09/27/2013  NEAL, VAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2,942.22

City Of Chicago - Confidential

Page 4 of 30



Incident Date  Clatmant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
05/28/1999  Mcmahon, James P F 00492 City Of Chicago Fire $406 03
12/19/2001 Martin, Brookie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $312.26
12/19/2001 Martin, Brookie L 00506 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
12/20/2012 MUSE, BbARBARA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $184.07
12/20/2012 MUSE, BbARBARA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $63.90
1212012012 MUSE, BbARBARA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $208
12/20/2012 MUSE, BbARBARA 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
12/20/2012 MUSE, mc>mm.>m> 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $261.89
04/27/2014 MURRAY, WILLIAM 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,174.72
11/08/2011 MURPHY, JOSEPH 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $21.69
04/07/2014 MURKOWSKI, ANDREW 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,025.56
04/07/2014 MURKOWSKI, ANDREW 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $25.07
04/07/2014 MURKOWSKI, ANDREW 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
05/18/2014 MURCIO, RAUL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
05/18/2014 MURCIO, RAUL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.68
05/18/2014 MURCIO, RAUL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $44.80
08/10/2010 MURAWSKI, CHRISTOPHE 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $333.14
04/11/2014 MURALLES, ROBERT 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,097.57
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $258.21
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $2 05
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $274.45
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $2.17
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $304.31
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $2.42
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $261.89
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $2.08
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $304.31
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $2.42
02/08/2014 MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $260 05
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
02/08/2014  MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
02/08/2014  MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $2.06
02/08/2014  MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $21,213.41
02/08/2014  MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $1,456 45
02/08/2014  MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $1,162.48
02/08/2014  MILTON, THOMAS 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
09/14/2013  MIAKUSH, DANIEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $540.00
12/16/2013  MCVICKER, DANIEL 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $4.06
10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1.41
10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $250 89
10/15/2012  MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
10/15/2012 MCKAY, LEE ANN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,552.59
02/11/2013  MC ANDREW, GUY 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $25.15
02/11/2013  MC ANDREW, GUY 8701 City Of Chicago Fire $89.73
03/08/2014  MC ALEER, SEAN 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $10,858 97
03/08/2014  MC ALEER, SEAN 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $220.46
04/08/2014  MATTHEWS, AMONI 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $29.53
04/08/2014  MATTHEWS, AMONI 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
04/08/2014  MATTHEWS, AMONI 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $536.82
03/30/2014  MARTIN, WILLIAM 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $27.56
01/26/2014  MARTIN, ROBERT 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $2.78
01/26/2014  MARTIN, ROBERT 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
01/26/2014  MARTIN, ROBERT 8817 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
03/08/1990 Lynch, Thomas C 00391 City Of Chicago Fire $5,787.50
02/01/1985  Lasco, Samuel F 00388 City Of Chicago Fire $197.30
10/23/2013  LUKACS, HENRY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $5,676 44
01/12/2014  LUCAS, SAMUEL 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,172 58
04/28/2014  LOPEZ, JUAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $167.78
04/28/2014  LOPEZ, JUAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $4 10
04/28/2014 LOPEZ, JUAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/15/2014  LEE, JESSE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $276.31
04/15/2014 LEE, JESSE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
03/20/2014  KOZIEL, SCOTT 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 86
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Insured Total to be Paid
03/20/2014  KOZIEL, SCOTT 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $280.76
03/20/2014 KOZIEL, SCOTT 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
12/16/2013 KELLY, KATHLEEN 8749 City Of Chicago Fire $9,330 51
05/24/2013  KELLY, JOSEPH 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $112.00
04/04/2014 KEATY, NICHOLAS 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,138.66
04/04/2014 KEATY, NICHOLAS 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2,896.50
03/06/2012 JOYNER, KEVIN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $462.68
03/26/2012 IWEMA, JEFFREY 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $86 46
02/16/2014 IVERSON, CHRISTOPHER 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,199.77
04/08/2014 INIGUEZ, NOLBERTO 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/08/2014 INIGUEZ, NOLBERTO 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $669.85
04/08/2014 INIGUEZ, NOLBERTO 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $16 38
11/08/2013 HOWE, THOMAS 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $391.08
04/26/2014  HENDERSON TALMAGE, SEVEREN 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $512.31
04/26/2014 HENDERSON TALMAGE, SEVEREN 8728 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
07/29/1997 Gutierrez-Ogar, Bernadette M City Of Chicago Fire $1,065.18
02/01/2014 GUERRIERI, ANTHONY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $180.25
02/01/2014  GUERRIERI, ANTHONY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
02/01/2014 GUERRIERI, ANTHONY 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $0.70
10/02/2013 GRIFFIN, TERRANCE 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $146.46
04/11/2014 GRIFFIN, SEAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,016.18
11/30/2011 GRICUS, JOHN 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $312.13
05/30/2013 GRAVES, KEVIN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $066
05/30/2013 GRAVES, KEVIN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $167.89
05/30/2013 GRAVES, KEVIN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $167.89
05/30/2013 GRAVES, KEVIN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $167.89
05/30/2013 GRAVES, KEVIN 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00 .
02/03/2014 GORNY, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,438.56
02/03/2014 GORNY, RICHARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,438.56
03/26/2014 GOMEZ, SCOTT 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $2,083.86
03/26/2014 GOMEZ, SCOTT 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $36.23
03/26/2014 GOMEZ, SCOTT 8745 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
06/21/2013 GILCHRIST, VINCENT 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $38.34
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
06/21/2013 GILCHRIST, VINCENT 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $38 30
04/27/2014  GIANNASI, DEAN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,096 91
11/25/2008  GASCA, LEANDRO City Of Chicago Fire $6,275 00
04/20/2011 FORTUNA, NICHOLAS 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $856.56
04/14/2014 FAULKNER, CHASE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,179.15
04/14/2014  FAULKNER, CHASE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,785.51
04/14/2014 FAULKNER, CHASE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $7.210.03
04/21/2014  FARRIS, VINCENT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/21/2014  FARRIS, VINCENT 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $276 31
04/22/2014  DREW, MATTHEW 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,492 05 .
05/06/2014  DIAZ, ALEJANDRINO 8819 City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
12/02/2011 DALTON, JAMES FF City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
12/02/2011 DALTON, JAMES FF City Of Chicago Fire $180.25
12/02/2011 DALTON, JAMES FF City Of Chicago Fire $0.70
04/09/1983  Cales, David F 00322 City Of Chicago Fire $1,857.35
04/09/1983 Cales, David F 00322 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/09/1983 Cales, David F 00322 City Of Chicago Fire $239 40
04/09/1983 Cales, David F 00322 *  City Of Chicago Fire $277
04/09/1983  Cales, David F 00322 City Of Chicago Fire $975.00
08/19/2012  CUNNINGHAM, JEFFREY 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $114.50
08/19/2012  CUNNINGHAM, JEFFREY 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $17,899.92
08/19/2012  CUNNINGHAM, JEFFREY 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
08/19/2012  CUNNINGHAM, JEFFREY 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $0.91
08/19/2012  CUNNINGHAM, JEFFREY 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/28/2014  CUNNANE, EMMETT 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,016.22
05/19/2014  COMITO, JOSEPH 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
05/19/2014  COMITO, JOSEPH 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $1.35
05/19/2014  COMITO, JOSEPH 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $116.44
05/06/2014  COLLIER, ANDREW 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
05/06/2014 COLLIER, ANDREW 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $1,436 47
05/06/2014  COLLIER, ANDREW 8807 City Of Chicago Fire $16.63
02/04/2013  COLEMAN, JAMES 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $1,359.11
03/02/2014  CHYCHULA, DAWN 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $67.26
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
03/02/2014 CHYCHULA, DAWN 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
03/02/2014 CHYCHULA, DAWN 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $078
03/02/2014 CHYCHULA, DAWN 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $6,307.40
04/08/2014 CHAPMAN, MARTINEZ 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $1,559.22
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.78
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $350 41
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.78
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $103
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
12/05/2013  CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $182.95
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $306.15
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
12/05/2013  CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.43
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6 00
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.78
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.78
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $350.41
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $2.78
12/05/2013 CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $0.61
12/05/2013  CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
12/05/2013  CARLSON, STEVE 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $52.19
01/12/2010 CARBONNEAU, THOMAS 8735 City Of Chicago Fire $38.63
05/01/2014 BURKE, JEFFERY 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,410.30
01/12/2011 BRNE, BERNARD 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $29 38
04/03/2014  BREZINA, KENNETH 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $6.00
04/03/2014 BREZINA, KENNETH 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $2.1
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Totai to be Paid
04/03/2014  BREZINA, KENNETH 8811 City Of Chicago Fire $173.85
04/16/2014  BRANTLEY, BRIAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,498.45
04/16/2014  BRANTLEY, BRIAN 8731 City Of Chicago Fire $1,081.69
10/05/2009  BRANNIGAN, MICHAEL 8733 City Of Chicago Fire $159.60
02/10/2014  BATTISTELLA, JOHN 8801 City Of Chicago Fire $2,605 76
10/10/2013  BARABASZ, GREGORY 8812 City Of Chicago Fire $3,112 20
12/12/2013  BAILEY, KIMBERLY 8750 City Of Chicago Fire $1,093.18
03/02/2007 Altman, James F 00320 City Of Chicago Fire $2,355 68
Number Amount
Total. 301 $296,222 66

Insured Name1: City Of Chicago Police
01/05/2014 ZUNIGA, RONALD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
01/05/2014  ZUNIGA, RONALD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $67.26 °
01/05/2014  ZUNIGA, RONALD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $078
01/05/2014  ZUNIGA, RONALD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1,590 48
11/15/2013  ZARAGOZA, x><z_cz\UO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,948.12
02/13/2014  ZALINSKI, KIMBERLY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $158 46
02/13/2014  ZALINSKI, KIMBERLY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.15
02/13/2014  ZALINSKI, KIMBERLY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
11/05/2013  YAU, ALICE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5,448.59
01/08/2007  Woznicki, Robert A P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $1,648.33
01/08/2007  Woznicki, Robert A P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $93.57
01/08/2007  Woznicki, Robert A P 00016 City Of Chicago Police $4 06
05/12/2014  WRIGHT, MARCHAND City Of Chicago Police $1,016.22
03/09/2014  WOODS, JAMES 9161 715 City Of Chicago Police $12,924.88
03/09/2014 WOODS, JAMES 9161 715 City Of Chicago Police $4,966.08
10/22/2013  WOOD, JULIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $101.70
07/02/2013  WITULSKI, TODD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,973.76
07/02/2013  WITULSKI, TODD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,227.56
04/03/2014  WILSON, REGINA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,227 13
04/15/2013 WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $1.69
04/15/2013  WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $213 14
04/15/2013  WHELAN, SEAN 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
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05/08/2014 WELLER, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $167.78
05/08/2014 WELLER, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/08/2014 WELLER, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4 10
05/08/2014 WELLER, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $31.50
05/08/2014 WELLER, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/08/2014 WELLER, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.77
05/08/2014 WELLER, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,900 00
08/11/2011 <<mww. MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,732.54
05/12/2014 WALTON, GLENN 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/12/2014 WALTON, GLENN 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $10.43
05/12/2014 WALTON, GLENN 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $899.89
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
01/09/1997  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $1,220.88
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $3,964.88
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $1,147.36
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
01/09/1987 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09998 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
01/09/1997 Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
01/09/1897  Vanvegten, Andre H P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $4,092.64
04/15/2014 VITCA, FELICIAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/11/2014 VIRAMONTES, RICARDO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/11/2014 VIRAMONTES, RICARDO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $212.27
05/11/2014 VIRAMONTES, RICARDO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $8 24
02/02/2013 VERGIL, ALEXIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,723.75
02/02/2013 VERGIL, ALEXIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $22,125 26
02/02/2013 VERGIL, ALEXIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $38,039.74
12/28/2013 VELAZQUEZ, MARTIN 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $162 59
06/07/2014 VEGA, JEFFREY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $95 05
06/07/2014 VEGA, JEFFREY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $30.18
05/26/2014 VAZQUEZ, MIGUEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,187.64
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10/12/2013  VAZQUEZ, GERMAN 9171 010 City Of Chicago Police $54.06
08/26/2013  VARGAS, DANIEL 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $2,639.22
02/13/2014  VARGA, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.56
02/13/2014  VARGA, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
02/13/2014  VARGA, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $63.72
05/11/2014  VANNA, JASON City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/11/2014  VANNA, JASON City Of Chicago Police $7.99
05/11/2014  VANNA, JASON City Of Chicago Police $689.90
09/12/2013  VALENCIA, FAVIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $7.48
09/12/2013  VALENCIA, FAVIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3,436.00
09/12/2013  VALENCIA, FAVIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $178.33
09/12/2013  VALENCIA, FAVIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
09/12/2013  VALENCIA, FAVIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.12
02/13/2014  VALDEZ, RUBEN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
02/13/2014  VALDEZ, RUBEN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $136
02/13/2014  VALDEZ, RUBEN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $171.25
05/11/2014  VALADEZ, ADRIAN 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $7.88
05/11/2014  VALADEZ, ADRIAN 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $1,157.82
05/11/2014  VALADEZ, ADRIAN 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/09/2014  TSOUKALAS, HELANA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $3.08
05/09/2014  TSOUKALAS, HELANA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/09/2014  TSOUKALAS, HELANA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $265.24
03/08/2014  TRACEY, KRISTIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.26
03/08/2014  TRACEY, KRISTIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $158.10
03/08/2014  TRACEY, KRISTIN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
07/28/2013  TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $830.57
07/28/2013  TELLEZ, NORA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3,123.12
02/06/2000 Sufiivan, James P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $42.43
02/06/2000 Sullivan, James P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $3,664 15
02/06/2000 Sullivan, James P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $130.40
02/06/2000 Sullivan, James P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
02/06/2000  Sullivan, James P 00009 City Of Chicago Police $1.51
10/30/2013  SWEENEY, NANCY 9171 018 City Of Chicago Police $29.91
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08/31/2013 SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $37 74
08/31/2013 SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $1,544.06
08/31/2013 SWAIN, JENNIFER 9152 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/25/2014 SUSNIS, TROY 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $5,655.85
04/02/2013 STOYIAS, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.61
04/02/2013 STOYIAS, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/02/2013  STOYIAS, THOMAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $304.31
04/18/2014 STOPPA, SANDRA 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $230.60
04/18/2014 STOPPA, SANDRA 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $4 92
04/18/2014 STOPPA, SANDRA 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
04/18/2014 STOPPA, SANDRA 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $424.65
04/18/2014 STOPPA, SANDRA 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $9,176.22
04/18/2014 STOPPA, SANDRA 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $3,308.77
04/18/2014 STOPPA, SANDRA 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $1,398 62
03/25/2014 SQUARE, MICHAEL 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $2,254.16
04/14/2012 SPEARS, JUNE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,591 00
04/14/2012  SPEARS, JUNE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,190.96
04/28/2014 SOLNER, DENNIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $88.36
04/28/2014  SOLNER, DENNIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/28/2014 SOLNER, DENNIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.16
04/26/2014  SMYCZ, GABRIEL 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $23.88
04/26/2014 SMYCZ, GABRIEL 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $1,110.38
01/21/2014 SMITH, WENDY 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $2,200.59
01/21/2014 SMITH, WENDY 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $1,771.91
04/15/2014 SMITH, SAMANTHIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,252.91
04/15/2014 SMITH, SAMANTHIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/15/2014 SMITH, SAMANTHIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $29.86
11/29/2013  SINGLETON JR, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $220.25
01/05/2014 SIMONS, DANIEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $219.40
06/11/2010  SIMMONS, KAREN 9161 023 City Of Chicago Police $72.51
06/11/2010  SIMMONS, KAREN 9161 023 City Of Chicago Police $2,710 52
01/30/2012 SIEJA, THOMAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $26.97
01/30/2012 SIEJA, THOMAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,443.75
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11/29/2013 SHOCKLEY, CURRAN 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,086.30
11/29/2013 SHOCKLEY, CURRAN 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,129.66
03/21/2012 SERVIN, DANTE 9165 City Of Chicago Police $199.29
05/31/2014 SERRANO JR, SALVADOR 9161 7 City Of Chicago Police $112.00
03/03/2013 SCHREIBER, ERIC 9161 City Of Chicago Police $15.30
09/12/2013 SCHREIBER, ERIC 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $126.08
09/12/2013 SCHRE!BER, ERIC 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
09/12/2013 SCHREIBER, ERIC 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $103 39
09/12/2013 SCHREIBER, ERIC 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/05/2014 SANDOVAL, JOHN 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $103.23
04/07/2012 SANDERS, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,5651.83
05/11/2014 SANCHEZ, CAMILA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $95.74
05/11/2014 SANCHEZ, CAMILA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/11/2014 SANCHEZ, CAMILA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,881.95
07/25/2013 SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
07/25/2013 SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5.76
07/25/2013 SALVADOR, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $235.51
09/06/2011 ROTKVICH, ANTHONY 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $2,370.06
09/19/2013 ROSE, ANNIE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $808.68
02/03/2014 ROMANO, LINDA 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $15,262.86
02/03/2014 ROMANO, LINDA 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $1,080 49
02/03/2014 ROMANO, LINDA 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $2,800.00
01/01/2014 ROLLINS, EDWARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $70.80
03/17/2010 RODRIGUEZ, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $33 35
03/17/2010 RODRIGUEZ, JOSEPH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $28.77
02/22/12014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
02/22/2014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $202.37
02/22/2014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $161
02/22/2014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
02/22/2014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $202 37
02/22/2014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $1.61
02/22/2014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
02/22/2014 ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $202.37
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02/22/2014  ROCHA, NANCY 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $1.61
02/02/2014 ROBERTS, MICHELLE 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $0.78
02/02/2014 ROBERTS, MICHELLE 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $67 26
02/02/2014 ROBERTS, MICHELLE 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/15/2014  RILEY, DIONNE 9161 City Of Chicago Potice $384 00
03/15/2014 RILEY, DIONNE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $113.52
03/15/2014 RILEY, DIONNE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/15/2014 RILEY, DIONNE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $615.00
03/15/2014 RILEY, DIONNE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/15/2014 RILEY, DIONNE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $142 54
12/12/2013 RANIERI, FRANK 9161 017 City Of Chicago Police $112.00
05/23/2014  RANGEL, ELI 9161 7 City Of Chicago Police $22.61
05/23/2014 RANGEL, EL! 9161 7 City Of Chicago Police $401 46
05/23/2014 RANGEL, ELI 9161 7 City Of Chicago Police $15.59
05/23/2014 RANGEL, ELI 9161 7 City Of Chicago Police $411 13
05/23/2014  RANGEL, EUl 9161 7 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/23/2014 RANGEL, ELI 9161 7 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/29/2014 RAMIREZ, JOSEPH 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $109.27
04/29/2014 RAMIREZ, JOSEPH 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/29/2014 RAMIREZ, JOSEPH 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $4,470 45
04/19/2014 RAMIREZ, EDWARD 9171 004 City Of Chicago Police $467.23
04/19/2014  RAMIREZ, EDWARD 9171 004 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/19/2014 RAMIREZ, EDWARD 9171 004 City Of Chicago Police $5.41
07/09/1996  Quinn, Thomas A P 00021 City Of Chicago Police $471 20
07/09/1996 Quinn, Thomas A P 00021 City Of Chicago Police $25.92
11/27/2007 Podlo, Frank W P 00018 City Of Chicago Police $1,049 01
01/14/2014 PRUGER, RICHARD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $167.77
01/14/2014 PRUGER, RICHARD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $757.91
01/14/2014 , PRUGER, RICHARD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $272.06
01/14/2014 PRUGER, RICHARD 9161 010 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
11/02/2013 PROHASKA, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $18,000.10
01/30/2014 POWE, ALBERT 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $70.80
01/30/2014 POWE, ALBERT 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
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05/09/2014 POCIUS, NICHOLAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/09/2014 POCIUS, NICHOLAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $46.80
05/09/2014 POCIUS, NICHOLAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/09/2014 POCIUS, NICHOLAS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $316.51
05/09/2014 POCIUS, NICHOLAS 8161 City Of Chicago Police $1.14
08/15/2009 PERILLI, TINA 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
08/15/2009 PERILLI, TINA 8161 009 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
04/09/2014 PEREZ, CARLOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5,489.08
12/17/2013 PAUL, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5,022.79
12/17/2013 PAUL, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,151 49
08/13/2012 PASKO, MATHEW 9161 City Of Chicago Police $36.44
04/26/2014 PAGAN, LAURA 9161 189 City Of Chicago Police $10,341.61
04/26/2014 PAGAN, LAURA 9161 189 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
06/12/2006 Odonnell, Ryan P 00044 City Of Chicago Police $2.63
06/12/2006  Odonnell, Ryan P 00044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/12/2006 Odonnell, Ryan P 00044 City Of Chicago Police $330 23
04/06/2014 OTERO, HERMAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.34
04/06/2014 OTERO, HERMAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5,865.92
04/06/2014 OTERO, HERMAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $168.88
04/06/2014 OTERO, HERMAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
12/06/2013  OSTROWSKI, ANTHONY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $10.93
09/28/2013 OROZCO, MARISA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,250.00
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $173.37
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $209.18
12/04/2013  ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $209.18
12/04/2013  ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $40.61
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $1.66
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $166
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
12/04/2013 ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $1.37
12/04/2013  ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
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12/04/2013  ORLANDO, MICHAEL 9161 050 City Of Chicago Police $3,096.17
04/26/2013  ONTIVEROS, ROBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $13076
04/26/2013  ONTIVEROS, ROBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.84
04/26/2013  ONTIVEROS, ROBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
03/03/2014  OCHOA, JOSE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $141.23
03/03/2014  OCHOA, JOSE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
03/03/2014  OCHOA, JOSE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $250.00
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,164.15
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,210 30
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,402 83
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $2,048 20
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $5,489 08
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,210 30
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $5,489 08
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $228.51
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,675.80
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $1.55
01/07/2014 O GRADY, JAMES 9171 024 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
12/05/2013  NAPOLITANO, ANDREW 9161 765 City Of Chicago Police $73.95
10/17/1996  Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $12,138.25
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $117.00
10/17/1996  Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $12,316.12
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $11,606.00
10/17/1996  Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $12,382.68
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $11,820.52
10/17/1996 Mutlen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $538.00
10/17/1996 Muilen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $12,321.24
10/17/1996 Muilen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $594.00
10/17/1996 Mullen, James P 00024 City Of Chicago Police $59 40
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $92.11
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $35.60
05/26/2013  MYERS, PATRICK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $12,205.48
08/05/2013  MURPHY, LOREAL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,082 80
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06/08/2011 MROCZKOWSKI, KRISTOPHER 9161 153 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/08/2011 MROCZKOWSKI, KRISTOPHER 9161 153 City Of Chicago Police $2 1
06/08/2011 MROCZKOWSKI, KRISTOPHER 9161 153 City Of Chicago Police $127.97
04/07/2014  MOUSSA, GEORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,230.00
04/08/2014  MONTOYA, VICTOR 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $2,652.07
01/04/2014  MONTES, LOUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,379.80
01/04/2014  MONTES, LOUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1598
01/04/2014  MONTES, LOUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/04/2014  MONTES, LOUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $9,359.82
03/04/2014  MONTES DEOCA, JESUS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,082.70
02/11/2014  MONTECINOS, MARK 9161 014 City Of Chicago Police $1,550.19
03/26/2013  MIUCIN, ZORAN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $280.20
03/26/2013  MIUCIN, ZORAN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $15.30
03/26/2013  MIUCIN, ZORAN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $1,748.56
03/26/2013  MIUCIN, ZORAN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/26/2013  MIUCIN, ZORAN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $27,122.15
02/18/2014  MIEHLE, ERIK 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $173.85
02/18/2014  MIEHLE, ERIK 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $2.11
02/18/2014  MIEHLE, ERIK 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $1,348.22
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $740 40
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $18,053.30
om:w\.moom MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $1,117.20
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $1,276.80
05/19/2009  MIDLOWSKI, ROBERT 9165 075 City Of Chicago Police $2,900.00
04/10/2014  METTE, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,028.58
01/21/2013  MERCADO, KAREN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $19.01
12/04/2011 MEERBREY, KENNETH 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,337.22
12/04/2011 MEERBREY, KENNETH 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $253.44
12/04/2011 MEERBREY, KENNETH 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $2.01
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12/04/2011 MEERBREY, KENNETH 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
04/20/2014 MEDINA, JULIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $4,292.09
03/09/2014 MCNALLY, BRENDAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $210
03/09/2014 MCNALLY, BRENDAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $263.73
03/09/2014 MCNALLY, BRENDAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
07/28/2011 MCGOVERN, SEAN 8161 019 City Of Chicago Police $5,342 49
10/06/2012 MCCRAY, PHILONIESE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.64
10/06/2012 MCCRAY, PHILONIESE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
10/06/2012 MCCRAY, PHILONIESE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $206 81
10/06/2012 MCCRAY, PHILONIESE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,736.68
04/25/2014 MCCLINTOCK, MICHAEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $9,850 89
04/25/2014 MCCLINTOCK, MICHAEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
11/28/2012 MC VEY, BRIAN 9161 311 City Of Chicago Police $2,274.02
03/11/2014 MC KENNA, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6,328.04
03/11/2014 MC KENNA, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,516.65
05/25/2014 MC HUGH, PATRICK 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $2,608 75
12/14/2013 MC-GHEE, ROBIN 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
04/19/2012 MC GEE JR, JOHN 9171 312 City Of Chicago Police $1,406 88
03/02/2013 MATLOB, KENNETH 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,400.68
04/25/2014 MARTINEZ, JAIR City Of Chicago Police $111.98
04/25/2014 MARTINEZ, JAIR City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/25/2014 MARTINEZ, JAIR City Of Chicago Police $9,671 39
04/25/2014 MARTINEZ, JAIR City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/25/2014 MARTINEZ, JAIR City Of Chicago Police $44.17
05/04/2014  MARCONI, ANGELO 9206 277 City Of Chicago Police $2.00
05/04/2014 MARCONI, ANGELO 9206 277 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014 MARCONI, ANGELO 9206 277 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014 MARCONI, ANGELO 9206 277 City Of Chicago Police $5.12
05/04/2014 MARCONI!, ANGELO 9206 277 City Of Chicago Police $364.40
05/04/2014 MARCONI, ANGELO 9206 277 City Of Chicago Police $142.43
02/18/2014 MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $69.29
02/18/2014 MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
02/18/2014 MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $43.31
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02/18/2014  MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $3,468.23
02/18/2014  MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
02/18/2014  MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $84.78
.02/18/2014  MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2,834.58
02/18/2014  MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
02/18/2014  MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
02/18/2014  MALONE, NICHOLAS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2.38
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $106.42
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,462 72
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,622 32
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,276 80
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $394.88
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $2,800.00
01/08/2014 MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,462 72
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $3,103 28
01/08/2014  MALEC, MARK 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $1,276 80
09/21/2013  MACKERT JR, RICHARD 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $16,598.89
09/21/2013  MACKERT JR, RICHARD 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $1,615.21
06/01/2013 MACK, RICHARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $7,308 60
01/05/2001 Lloyd, Kimberly D P 00007 City Of Chicago Police $2,257.67
03/07/2003 Lange, Jimmie P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/07/2003  Lange, Jmmie P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $92.00
03/07/2003 Lange, Jmmie P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $3.52
03/07/2003 Lange, Jimmie P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
03/07/2003 Lange, Jimmie P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $3.57
03/07/2003 Lange, Jimmie P 00701 City Of Chicago Police $90.62
05/06/2014  LORENZ, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $330.23
12/11/2012  LIFONTI, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $2,755.30
12/11/2012  LIFONTI, ROBERT City Of Chicago Police $1,881.95
03/26/2013  LEWIS, EFFREM 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $38.57
06/03/2013  LEJA, JACEK 9161 City Of Chicago Police $22.12
12/08/2011 LEGITTINO, MARY 9161 192 City Of Chicago Police $104.84
12/08/2011 LEGITTINO, MARY 9161 192 City Of Chicago Palice $6.00
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10/16/2011 LAKSANAPROM, SUPATCHARA 9161 023 City Of Chicago Police $257.61
10/16/2011 LAKSANAPROM, SUPATCHARA 9161 023 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
07/22/2013  KUKIELKA, JONATHAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5,580.88
04/13/2014  KSIAZEK, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $158.10
04/13/2014  KSIAZEK, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $94.80
04/13/2014  KSIAZEK, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
04/13/2014  KSIAZEK, MICHAEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.26
11/08/2013  KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,116.05
11/08/2013  KOPTERSKI, COLETTE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,116.05
08/05/2010  KERIN, ELIZABETH 9161 9 City Of Chicago Police $2,323.32
04/07/2014  KELLY, MICHAEL 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $4,791 09
12/02/2013  KEFALAS, VASILIOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $63.72
12/02/2013  KEFALAS, VASILIOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $156
12/02/2013  KEFALAS, VASILIOS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
04/28/2009  KATSAROS, DIMITRIOS 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $1,012.12
03/10/2014  KANE, BRIAN 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $1,815.11
01/11/2005 Jackovac, Michael T P 00022 City Of Chicago Police $37 77
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $177.05
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $1.41
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $177.05
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $173.01
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $2.00
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/08/2013  JONES, YVETTE 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $1.41
03/27/2014  JONES JR., JEFFERY 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,334 43
05/22/2013  JONES JR, CLARENCE 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $1,597.54
05/22/2013  JONES JR, CLARENCE 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $1,123 30
11/01/2013  JARVIS, LEONARD 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,227.78
05/01/2014  JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $157.10
05/01/2014  JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/01/2014  JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $26.23
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05/01/2014 JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $43.31
05/01/2014  JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/01/2014 JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $2.38
05/01/2014  JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $41.79
05/01/2014 JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/01/2014 JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $13.46
05/01/2014 JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $1,314.43
05/01/2014 JARVIS, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $6 00
03/22/2014 JAMES, RUFUS 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,477.53
05/09/2014 JACKSON, MATTHEW 9161 161 City Of Chicago Police $248.68
05/09/2014 JACKSON, MATTHEW 9161 161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/09/2014 JACKSON, MATTHEW 9161 161 City Of Chicago Police $6.08
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $67.26
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $2.94
03/24/2014  JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 5171 189 City Of Chicago Police $078
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $253.21
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $12.52
03/24/2014 JACKSON, ERIC 9171 189 City Of Chicago Police $1,081.69
08/25/1993 Herring, Patncia P 00007 City Of Chicago Police $4,407.00
08/25/1993 Herring, Patricia P 00007 City Of Chicago Police $116.63
02/05/2010 HUNDRIESER, DAVID 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $1,312.39
09/05/2013 HOWARD, KEISHA 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $11.39
09/05/2013 HOWARD, KEISHA 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
08/05/2013 HOWARD, KEISHA 9161 005 City Of Chicago Police $982.97
07/29/2013 HOLTON, AARON 9161 193 City Of Chicago Police $18.22
06/05/2014 HOLMES, MICHAEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $18.83
03/22/2014 HIHN, HEIDI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.68
03/2212014  HIHN, HEIDI ’ 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/22/2014  HIHN, HEID! 9161 City Of Chicago Police $211.13
04/26/2014 HIGGINS, MICHAEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.73
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04/26/2014  HIGGINS, MICHAEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $581.21
04/26/2014  HIGGINS, MICHAEL 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/25/2014  HICKS, ERROL City Of Chicago Police $6,920.85
04/21/2014  HERRERA, SERGIO 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $5,639.43
04/21/2014  HERRERA, SERGIO 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $1,523.18
04121/2014  HERRERA, SERGIO 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police 4,420 36
09/03/2012 HERRERA, JUANA 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $9,659.97
05/16/2013  HENRY, TAMIKO 9161 022 City Of Chicago Police $1,374.28
04/25/2014  HEINEN, MATTHEW 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/25/2014  HEINEN, MATTHEW 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $10,116.33
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,160 31
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,160.31
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,184.74
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,160 31
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $70.80
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $70 80
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.74
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $220.22
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.54
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/06/2013  HEBEIN, HERBERT 9161 City Of Chicago Police $70.80
05/09/2014  HARRIS, DANIEL 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $262.49
05/09/2014  HARRIS, DANIEL 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $14.92
05/09/2014  HARRIS, DANIEL 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/09/2014  HARRIS, DANIEL 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $3.04
05/09/2014  HARRIS, DANIEL 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/09/2014  HARRIS, DANIEL 9161 024 City Of Chicago Police $1,288.54
04/15/2014  HARO, JORGE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2,435 88
07/05/2003 Greer, Howard T P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $164 03
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07/05/2003 Greer, Howard T P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $144.16
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2.22 .
05/14/2010 GUARNIERI, PAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $90.99
07/04/2012 GRIFFIN, TAMMI 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,004 18
01/11/2014 GRIFFIN, MAUREEN 9152 341 City Of Chicago Police $1,014.00
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $18.56
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $535.57
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $751 00
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $110.96
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $310 00
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD ) 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $1,699.31
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $430.00
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $141
03/21/2009 GRIFFIN, EDWARD 9161 124 City Of Chicago Police $25.60
03/03/2014 GOODWIN, TURNER 9161 312 City Of Chicago Police $2,519.37
05/10/2014 GARZA, NORA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $2,900.00
06/05/2012 GARCIA, FELICIANA 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $3,246 76
03/11/2014 GARCIA, ANTHONY 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $13.50
03/11/2014 GARCIA, ANTHONY 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $224 87
03/11/2014 GARCIA, ANTHONY 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/28/2014 GALIARDO, LESLIE 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $0.64
01/28/2014 GALIARDO, LESLIE 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/28/2014 GALIARDO, LESLIE 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $16277
12/28/2001 Fenner, Lolita P 00001 City Of Chicago Police $183.97
03/15/2014 FORD, BRIAN 8161 012 City Of Chicago Police $40.06
03/15/2014 FORD, BRIAN 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/15/2014 FORD, BRIAN 9161 012 City Of Chicago Police $0.27
11/06/2010 FOLINO, ANTHONY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $195.19
11/17/2011 FINNELLY, THOMAS 9171 765 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
11/17/2011 FINNELLY, THOMAS 9171 765 City Of Chicago Police $179.11
11/30/2012 FINNEGAN, KEVIN 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $17.06
11/30/2012 FINNEGAN, KEVIN 9161 018 City Of Chicago Police $40.31
08/17/2012 FERRARO, PATRICIA 9161 009 City Of Chicago Police $1.28
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08/17/2012 FERRARO, PATRICIA 9161 008 City Of Chicago Police $127.40
10/24/2011 FEREK, DANIEL 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $3.22
102412011 FEREK, DANIEL 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $56 56
10/24/2011 FEREK, DANIEL 9169 055 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $55.54
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014  FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $136
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $77.14
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $228.29
05/04/2014  FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $4.32
05/04/2014  FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $262.47
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014  FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $182
05/04/2014  FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $70.80
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $372.04
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $1.81
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $1.51
05/04/2014  FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $190 36
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $1.81
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/04/2014  FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $228.29
05/04/2014 FEENEY, NOREEN City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/02/2014 FAYAD, DONALD 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $462.62
05/02/2014 FAYAD, DONALD 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $253.44
05/02/2014 FAYAD, DONALD 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $615.00
05/02/2014  FAYAD, DONALD 9161 015 City Of Chicago Police $287.37
01/08/2014 FARRELL, BRIAN 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/08/2014 FARRELL, BRIAN 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $3 51
01/08/2014 FARRELL, BRIAN 9161 393 City Of Chicago Police $442.63
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01/16/2006 Esparza-Hall, Alexsandra P 00007 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/16/2006 Esparza-Hall, Alexsandra P 00007 m=< Of Chicago Police $70 80
04/10/2014 ESCALANTE, JUAN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,178.71
09/03/2012  ENRIQUEZ, ELIZABETH 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $32.66
06/24/2013 EIGENBAUER, ROBERT 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $4,087.79
04/21/2014 ECTOR, MELVIN 9161 715 City Of Chicago Police $2,455 94
07/14/1988  Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $6.55
07/14/1988 Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $149.85
07/14/1988 Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $10,200.66
07/14/1988 Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $12.17
07/14/1988 Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $206.80
07/14/1988 Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $25.68
07/14/1988 Domagala, Bernard P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $6.55
02/01/1994 Deyoung, Debra L P 00023 City Of Chicago Police $2,066.48
08/25/2013 DUNCAN, YOLANDA 9161 145 City Of Chicago Police $170.01
08/25/2013 DUNCAN, YOLANDA 9161 145 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
08/25/2013 DUNCAN, YOLANDA 9161 145 City Of Chicago Police $21,605.28
08/25/2013 DUNCAN, YOLANDA 9161 145 City Of Chicago Police $1,149 83
08/25/2013 DUNCAN, YOLANDA 9161 145 City Of Chicago Police $5.87
05/16/2014 DOVGIN, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/16/2014 DOVGIN, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $201.95 -
05/16/2014 DOVGIN, JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $2 35
06/30/2013 DISTASIO, ROBERT 9165 610 City Of Chicago Police $1,264.55
04/20/2014 DELGADO FERNANDEZ, ENRIQUE 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $10,091 27
05/18/2014 DELDERFIELD, GEOFFREY 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $738.62
03/20/2014 DELANEY, ANDREA 9171 City Of Chicago Police $2,424 18
09/30/2013 DELACRUZ, HILDEGARDE 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,221.12
09/30/2013 DAVIS, CHRISTOPHE 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
09/30/2013 DAVIS, CHRISTOPHE 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $1.20
09/30/2013 DAVIS, CHRISTOPHE 9161 003 City Of Chicago Police $15076
05/07/2014 DABE, JOHN 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $19.86
05/07/2014 DABE, JOHN 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/07/2014 DABE, JOHN 9161 019 City Of Chicago Police $32.75
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12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M s 00022 City Of Chicago Police $2,377.34
12/16/2006  Connelly, Denris M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $651.71
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $729.78
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $770.35
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $840.37
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $736.23
12/16/2006  Connelly, Denmis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $739.87
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $660.94
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $511.38
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $200 88
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $429.42
12/16/2006  Connelly, Dennis M S 00022 City Of Chicago Police $877.33
06/21/2005  Chiagkouris, Christine P 09999 City Of Chicago Police $37207
03/05/2014  CWIK, MICHAEL 9161 025 City Of Chicago Police $11576
11/02/2013  CRANFIELD, BERTRAM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $66.25
10/20/2013  COUSINS, WILLIAM 9161 002 City Of Chicago Police $169 05
11/03/2013  CORTEZ, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $278
11/03/2013  CORTEZ, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
11/03/2013  CORTEZ, RAUL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $350.41
01/01/2014 CONWAY, PATRICK 9171 019 City Of Chicago Police $4,468.80
01/22/2013  COLLIER, DWAYNE City Of Chicago Police $3,000.00
01/22/2013  COLLIER, DWAYNE City Of Chicago Police $4,542.52
05/27/2009  COLE I, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $1,399.65
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $1,103.49
05/27/2009  COLE Il, DENSEY 9161 001 City Of Chicago Police $84.82
06/28/2013  CHUDY, JEFFREY 9164 004 City Of Chicago Police $560.00
06/28/2013  CHUDY, JEFFREY 9164 004 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
06/28/2013  CHUDY, JEFFREY 9164 004 City Of Chicago Police $121.60
03/15/2014  CHRISTIE, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $101.85

' 03/15/2014  CHRISTIE, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/15/2014  CHRISTIE, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $835.42
03/15/2014  CHRISTIE, DANIEL City Of Chicago Police $6.61
01/17/2014  CHIARELL!, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $1.61
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01/17/12014 CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $202.37
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $1.35
01/17/2014  CHIARELU, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $170.72
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $135
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $170.72
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $1.26
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $158.10
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $1.35
01/17/2014  CHIARELU, KENT 9161 013 City Of 0._.__8@0 Police $6.00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $170.72
01/17/2014  CHIARELL!, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $1.26
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $158.10
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $126
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $158.10
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $1.35
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
01/17/2014  CHIARELLI, KENT 9161 013 City Of Chicago Police $170.72
05/19/2013  CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $3.26
05/19/2013  CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $0.78
05/19/2013  CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $281 05
05/19/2013  CHAVEZ, MACARIO 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $67.26
04/26/2014  CAZARES, MAURIZIO 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,236.16
05/23/2013  CARUSO, ALFRED 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5,894.08
05/15/2014  CARTER, CARL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $0.11
05/15/2014  CARTER, CARL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/15/2014  CARTER, CARL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $9.35
05/15/2014  CARTER, CARL 9161 006 City Of Chicago Police $11.13
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
03/14/2014  CARTER, ACSHRAMM ADAR 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1,700.62
08/19/2012  CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $56.64
08/19/2012 CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
08/19/2012  CANO, DAVID 9161 City Of Chicago Police $3.12
01/06/2014  CANNATA, CHRISTOPHER 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $5,489.08
04/23/2014  CAMEY-SANDOVAL, CARLOS 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $6,586.90
07/30/2012  CALDWELL, GALEN 9016 City Of Chicago Police $184.14
05/29/2013  CAHUE, ANGEL 9161 City Of Chicago Police $304.60
09/22/2003 Burke, Margaret P 00008 City Of Chicago Police $130.88
05/12/2014  BRYK, JENNIFER 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $310.37
05/12/2014  BRYK, JENNIFER 9161 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/01/2014  BRYANT, MALCOLM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $72.08
01/01/2014  BRYANT, MALCOLM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
01/01/2014  BRYANT, MALCOLM 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0.57
08/16/2011 BROWN, SUZAN 9161 153 City Of Chicago Police $39.24
08/16/2011 BROWN, SUZAN 9161 153 City Of Chicago Police $163.21
02/03/2013  BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $192.73
02/03/2013  BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $2,348.58
02/03/2013  BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $2,43271
02/03/2013  BROOKS, DERRICK 9161 12 City Of Chicago Police $2,318.35
12/11/2010  BORCHERS, DANIEL 9161 016 City Of Chicago Police $153 84
05/19/2014  BERNARD, BRIAN 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $6 00
05/19/2014  BERNARD, BRIAN 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $751.83
05/19/2014  BERNARD, BRIAN 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $8.71
05/05/2014  BELUSO, ANDREW JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/05/2014  BELUSO, ANDREW JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $1.65
05/05/2014  BELUSO, ANDREW JOHN 9161 City Of Chicago Police $67.62
01/12/2014  BEHLING, RONALD 9171 007 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
01/12/2014  BEHLING, RONALD 9171 007 City Of Chicago Police $1.28
01/12/2014  BEHLING, RONALD 9171 007 City Of Chicago Police $32.98
01/12/2014  BEHLING, RONALD 9171 007 City Of Chicago Police $17,229 20
01/12/2014  BEHLING, RONALD 9171 007 City Of Chicago Police $1,179.93
03/12/2013  BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $43.64
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Incident Date  Claimant Rank Unit of Insured Total to be Paid
03/12/2013  BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
03/12/2013  BARRY, LINDA 9161 284 City Of Chicago Police $501.38
04/19/2014  BARRY, JEREMIAH 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $60 18
04/19/2014  BARRY, JEREMIAH 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/19/2014  BARRY, JEREMIAH 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police -+ $159.65
04/19/2014  BARRY, JEREMIAH 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/19/2014  BARRY, JEREMIAH 9161 701 City Of Chicago Police $2,577.55
10/19/2012  BARREZUETA, ANDRES 9161 020 City Of Chicago Police $1,162.44
10/26/2013  BARNES, JASON 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $5,022.79
05/25/2013  BARNES, DENNIS 9171 002 City Of Chicago Police $28.14
02/27/2014  BALASZ, TIMOTHY 9161 City Of Chicago Police $46.41
09/23/2013  AUSTIN, LATRICE 9161 004 City Of Chicago Police $1,150.00
04/27/2014  ARROYO, LUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $33.08
04/27/2014  ARROYO, LUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $9.12
04/27/2014  ARROYO, LUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
04/27/2014  ARROYO, LUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $234 86
04/27/2014  ARROYO, LUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $0 38
04/27/2014  ARROYO, LUIS 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
05/15/2013  ANTONACCI, KATHLEEN City Of Chicago Police $12,625.74
05/09/2014  ANDERSON, DEBRA 9161 044 City Of Chicago Police $1,791.30
06/24/2011 ALLEN, GLORIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $5.26
06/24/2011  ALLEN, GLORIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $6.00
06/24/2011 ALLEN, GLORIA 9161 City Of Chicago Police $663.36
08/02/2013  ACOSTA, MARIO 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $99.71
08/02/2013  ACOSTA, MARIO 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $3,603.60
08/02/2013  ACOSTA, MARIO 9161 011 City Of Chicago Police $4,406.98
Number Amount

Total 675 $865,516.77
Number Amount

Total 976 $1,161,739.43
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Chicago. JUNE 25, 2014

—

né President of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance. Which has given consideration, for Hospitals,
cal and Nursing Services rendered injured members of the Police and or/

Fire Department.

|
|
|

ihad the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that
norable Body pass the proposed Orders transmitted herewiths:
Fcommendation was cgncurged in by ( a vica voca vote of
members of the Committee) (with dissenting vote(s) ).

|

! Respe?;fully submitted
P ’ /3
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{Signed)

Chairman
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